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Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Amendments to the Results of 

Tenders for Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7, Round One 

IN terms of the press statement by the acting Minister of Trade and 
Industry of 2 April 1981, the following are the amendments to the 
results of Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7. The list shows: 

(a) Withdrawn tenders-Tenders which have been withdrawn 
because the bid has mistakenly included the face value of 
the licence units; and 

(b) New successful tenders-Hitherto unsuccessful tenders 
which by being the next highest bids, have been awarded 
the newly available tender licences as a result of the 
withdrawals. 

Name 

Lot4 
Tender Number: 1981/75 

10 Licence Units of $1,500 each 
Withdrawn Tenders 

E. W. Sinton Ltd. 
Hardware Specialities Ltd. · 
Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. 
Manukau Timber Co. Ltd. 

New Successful Tenders 
Raymond E. Osmond Coy Ltd. 
Martin Equipment Ltd. . . 
Petwin Export Ltd. . . 
Hampton and Co. (Dn.) Ltd. 

Tender Number: 1981/76 

6 Licence Units of $1,000 each 

Withdrawn Tenders 
E. W. Sinton Ltd. 
HardwareSpecialities Ltd. 

New Successful Tenders 

Location ,. 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington .. 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Sterling Hardware Wholesalers Ltd. Christchurch 
Piano and Organ Repairers Ltd. . . Wellington .. 

Tender Number 1981/77 

10 Lieence Units of $3,500 each 

Withdrawn Tender 
Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. 

New Successful Tender 
Arthur H. Nathan Ltd. 

Tender Number 1981 /78 

IO Licence Units of$6,000each 

Withdrawn Tenders 
Keldene Industries Ltd. . . 
Keldene Industries Ltd. . . 
Cory Wright and Salmon Ltd. 
Cory Wright and Salmon Ltd. 

New Successful Tenders 
Nimbus Lighting and Manufacturing 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Onehunga .. 
Onehunga .. 
Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 

Co. Ltd. . . . . . . Auckland 
Nimbus Lighting and Manufacturing 

Co. Ltd. . . . . . . Auckland 
W. D. Bremner Ltd. Auckland 
L. V. Martin Wholesalers Ltd. . . Wellington .. 

Tender Number 1981/79 

5 Licence Units of $1,500 each 

Withdrawn Tenders 
Hardware Specialities Ltd. 
E.W. Sinton Ltd. 

. . Auckland .. 

.. Auckland .. • 

Amount Bid 
$ 

Item Code: 
82.005 

Screwdrivers 

1,800 
1,800 
1,650 
1,650 

225 
225 
225 
181 

Item Code: 
82.015 
Kitchen 

Knives and 
Blades 

1,200 
1,200 

210 
201 

Item Code: 
83.020 

Ornaments, 
Frames, 

Mirrors; of 
Base Metal 

3,850 

1,000 

Item Code: 
83.030 

Lamps and 
Lighting 
Fittings 

7,060 
7,060 
6,900 
6,900 

1,080 

1,080 
1,000 

900 

Item Code: 
84.735 
Lawn 

Mowers 

1,800 
1,800 

As insufficient tenders were received, 2 licence units were not 
allocated. 

Name Location Amount Bid 

Tender Number 1981 /86 

1 Licence Unit of $7,000 

Withdrawn Tenders 

$ 

Item Code: 
85.033 
Electric 

Smoothing 
Irons 

H. M. Fogarty Ltd. 
*Fyfe Investments 

Auckland 8, 050 
Auckland 7, 000 

New Successful Tender 
Sunbeam New Zealand Ltd. Auckland 1 , 800 

Lot5 
Tender Number 1981/89 

10 Licence Units of $5 , 000 each 
Withdrawn Tenders 

Spokes for Bikes Ltd. Auckland 
Spokes for Bikes Ltd. Auckland 

New Successful Tenders 
Bell Bag Co. Ltd. Auckland 
Bell Bag Co. Ltd. Auckland 

Tender Number 1981/99 

10 Licence Units of $2,000 each 

Withdrawn Tenders 
Davidson and Co. (Whangarei) Ltd. Whangarei .. 
Davidson and Co. (Whangarei) Ltd. Whangarei .. 
Gibbs Distributors (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 
Gibbs Distributors (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 

New Successful Tenders 
G. Wallace and Co. Ltd. 
J. Staples and Co. Ltd. 
J. Staples and Co. Ltd. 
Stapco Agencies Ltd. 

Tender Number 1981/100 

10 Licence Units of $1,000 each 

Withdrawn Tender 
Robert A. Conaghan (N.Z.) Ltd. 

New Successful Tender 
Lemmington Holdings Ltd. 

Tender Number 1981/101 

10 Licence Units of $5,000 each 

Withdrawn Tenders 

Auckland 
Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 
Wellington .. 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Edwards Plastics Ltd. Auckland 
Robert A. Conaghan (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 

New Successful Tenders 
Moray Industries Ltd, 
Moray Industries Ltd. 

Tender Number 1981 / 102 

5 Licence Units of $1,000 each 
Withdrawn Tender 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Terry Kelso Auckland .. 
New Successful Tender 

Harrisons and Crosfield N.Z. Ltd. Wellington .. 

Item Code: 
87.073 
Bicycles 

5,800 
5,800 

1,800 
1,800 

Item Code: 
97.025 

Billiard and 
Table Tennis 
Requisites; 
Dartboards 
and Flights 

2,300 
2,300 
2,300 
2,300 

600 
600 
600 
600 

Item Code: 
97.035 
Strung 
Tennis, 

Badminton 
and Squash 

Racquets, the 
fob value of 
which does 
not exceed 
$3 (N.Z.) 

1,100 

333 

Item Code: 
97.050 

Goods for 
sports and 
outdoor 
games 

6,650 
5,252 

2,000 
2,000 

Item Code: 
97.060 

Golf Balls 

1,200 

300 


