Terry Kelso

New Successful Tender

• •

. .

Harrisons and Crosfield N.Z. Ltd. Wellington ..

Import Licence Tendering Scheme—Amendments to the Results of Tenders for Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7, Round One

IN terms of the press statement by the acting Minister of Trade and Industry of 2 April 1981, the following are the amendments to the results of Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7. The list shows:

- (a) Withdrawn tenders—Tenders which have been withdrawn because the bid has mistakenly included the face value of the licence units; and
 (b) New successful tenders—Hitherto unsuccessful tenders which by being the next highest bids, have been awarded the newly available tender licences as a result of the

the newly available tend withdrawals.	der licences as a	result of the
Name	Location	Amount Bid \$
Lot 4		Φ
Tender Number: 1981/75		Item Code: 82.005
10 Licence Units of \$1,500 ea	ch	Screwdrivers
Withdrawn Tenders E. W. Sinton Ltd.	Auckland	1,800
Hardware Specialities Ltd. Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. Manukau Timber Co. Ltd.	Auckland	1,800 1,650
Nanukau Timber Co. Ltd. New Successful Tenders	Auckland	1,650
Raymond E. Osmond Coy Ltd. Martin Equipment Ltd Petwin Export Ltd Hampton and Co. (Dn.) Ltd.	Auckland Auckland Wellington Dunedin	225 225 225 181
Tender Number: 1981/76		Item Code: 82.015
6 Licence Units of \$1,000 each	1	Kitchen Knives and
Withdrawn Tenders		Blades
Hardware Specialities Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	1,200 1,200
New Successful Tenders	td Christohungh	210
Sterling Hardware Wholesalers L Piano and Organ Repairers Ltd.	Wellington	210 201
Tender Number 1981/77		Item Code: 83.020
10 Lieence Units of \$3,500 ea	ch	Ornaments, Frames, Mirrors; of Base Metal
Withdrawn Tender		Dase metal
Paramount Trading Co. Ltd. New Successful Tender	Auckland	3,850
Arthur H. Nathan Ltd.	Auckland	1,000
Tender Number 1981/78		Item Code: 83.030
10 Licence Units of \$6,000 each		Lamps and Lighting Fittings
Withdrawn Tenders		
Keldene Industries Ltd Keldene Industries Ltd	Onehunga	7,060 7,060
Cory Wright and Salmon Ltd.	Onehunga Wellington	
Cory Wright and Salmon Ltd.	Weilington	6,900
New Successful Tenders		
Nimbus Lighting and Manufacturi Co. Ltd.	Auckland	1,080
Nimbus Lighting and Manufacturi Co. Ltd.	Auckland	1,080
W. D. Bremner Ltd.	Auckland	1,000 900
Tender Number 1981/79		Item Code: 84.735
5 Licence Units of \$1,500 each		Lawn Mowers
Withdrawn Tenders		
	. Auckland Auckland	1,800 1,800
As insufficient tenders were rece allocated.	ived, 2 licence un	nits were not

Name	Location	Amount Bid \$
Tender Number 1981/86		Item Code:
1 Licence Unit of \$7,000		85.033 Electric Smoothing
Withdrawn Tenders		Irons
H. M. Fogarty Ltd *Fyfe Investments	Auckland	8,050 7,000
New Successful Tender Sunbeam New Zealand Ltd.	Auckland	1,800
Lot 5 Tender Number 1981/89		Item Code:
10 Licence Units of \$5,000 each Withdrawn Tenders	ch	87.073 Bicycles
Spokes for Bikes Ltd Spokes for Bikes Ltd	Auckland	
New Successful Tenders		2,000
Bell Bag Co. Ltd Bell Bag Co. Ltd	Auckland Auckland	
Tender Number 1981/99		Item Code: 97.025
10 Licence Units of \$2,000 ea	ach	Billiard and Table Tennis Requisites; Dartboards and Flights
Withdrawn Tenders		-
Davidson and Co. (Whangarei)] Davidson and Co. (Whangarei)] Cibbs Distributors (W.Z.) [4]	td. Whangarei	2,300 2,300
Gibbs Distributors (N.Z.) Ltd. Gibbs Distributors (N.Z.) Ltd.	Allckland	2,300 2,300 2,300
New Successful Tenders G. Wallace and Co. Ltd.	A 1. 1 1	(00
J. Staples and Co. Ltd J. Staples and Co. Ltd Stapco Agencies Ltd	Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington	600 600 600 600
Tender Number 1981/100	-	Item Code: 97.035
10 Licence Units of \$1,000 ea	ch	Strung
]	Tennis, Badminton and Squash Racquets, the fob value of which does not exceed \$3 (N.Z.)
Withdrawn Tender Robert A. Conaghan (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	. ,
New Successful Tender Lemmington Holdings Ltd.	Auckland	,
Tender Number 1981/101		Item Code:
10 Licence Units of \$5,000 eac	ch	97.050 Goods for
		sports and outdoor games
Withdrawn Tenders		-
Edwards Plastics Ltd. Robert A. Conaghan (N.Z.) Lt	Auckland td. Auckland	6,650 5,252
New Successful Tenders Moray Industries Ltd, Moray Industries Ltd	Auckland Auckland	2,000 2,000
Tender Number 1981/102		Item Code: 97.060
5 Licence Units of \$1,000 each	1	Golf Balls
Withdrawn Tender	A	1 800

.. Auckland ..

1,200

300